



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77010832
Name	Charbonnel et Walker Dark Chocolate Selection 325g
Ingredients	<p>Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), marzipan (sugar, ALMONDS, water, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, humectant (sorbitol), ethanol), coated with milk chocolate vanilla caramels (caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, sugar, MILK fat, vegetable oil (palm kernel & palm oil fractions (from sustainable sources))), water, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour, salt), milk chocolate* (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, vegetable fat (coconut), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), salt, natural flavours), vanilla fondant (sugar, glucose syrup Condensed MILK, palm oil (from sustainable sources), butter (MILK, natural vanilla flavour, salt), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, praline paste (HAZELNUTS, sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), BRAZIL NUTS, salted butter (MILK), sugar, condensed MILK with full cream, condensed MILK, ALMONDS, PISTACHIOS NUTS, whisky, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla aroma), natural aromas, freeze-dried coffee, desiccated coconut, pineapple preserves (pineapple, sugar, gelling agent (citrus pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid regulator)), natural vanilla flavour with other natural flavours, black currant jam (sugar, black currant, gelling agent (citrus pectin)), natural lemon oil, colourings (red beetroot, curcumin, caramel, cochineal, indigo carmine), natural orange oil, invertase, natural flowers, stabilizer (Gum Arabic), flavours, vanilla seeds, corn starch. Dark chocolate contains at least 70% cocoa. * Milk chocolate on caramel contains at least 35% cocoa, at least 21% milk.</p>

	Milk chocolate contains at least 33.5% cocoa content and at least 20.5% milk components.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of other nuts, egg and gluten.
Net Quantity	325g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Ltd. One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London, W1S 4BT.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1932kJ/552kcal
Fat	33.1g
Of which saturated	16.2g
Carbohydrate	67.6g
Of which sugars	42.8g
Fibre	N/A
Protein	5g
Salt	0.15g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No – Rose & violet petals.